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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has received suggestions to publish the name of persons who are Income Tax defaulters or evaders in the press;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the Government`s reaction thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S.PALANIMANICKAM)

(a): No, Sir. Government has not received suggestions to publish the name of persons who are Income Tax defaulters or evaders in the press.

(b)& (c): Not applicable in view of (a) above.
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